5 motor vehicle driven by the offender for a period of one year.

6 "(f) On a second conviction within a five-year

7 period, a person convicted of violating this section shall be

8 punished by a fine of not less than one thousand one hundred

9 dollars ($1,100) nor more than five thousand one hundred

10 dollars ($5,100) and by imprisonment, which may include hard

11 labor in the county or municipal jail for not more than one

12 year. The sentence shall include a mandatory sentence, which

13 is not subject to suspension or probation, of imprisonment in

14 the county or municipal jail for not less than five days or

[...]

20 designated motor vehicle driven by the offender for a period

21 of two years.

22 "(g) On a third conviction, a person convicted of

23 violating this section shall be punished by a fine of not less

24 than two thousand one hundred dollars ($2,100) nor more than

25 ten thousand one hundred dollars ($10,100) and by

26 imprisonment, which may include hard labor, in the county or

27 municipal jail for not less than 60 days nor more than one

1 year, to include a minimum of 60 days which shall be served in

2 the county or municipal jail and cannot be probated or

[...]

25 for administrative costs and depositing this amount in the

26 general fund of the municipality. The second three hundred

27 dollars ($300) of the fine collected for a first conviction,

1 the second eight hundred dollars ($800) collected for a second

2 conviction, the second one thousand eight hundred dollars

3 ($1,800) collected for a third conviction, and the second

4 three thousand eight hundred dollars ($3,800) collected for a

5 fourth conviction shall be divided with 50 percent of the

6 funds collected to be deposited to the State Treasury to be

7 credited to the State General Fund and 50 percent deposited as

8 otherwise provided by law for municipal ordinance violations.